Data Sheet | Version 20.00
R&S®RT-Zxx
STANDARD PROBES
Specifications
Version 20.00, February 2020
2 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®RT-Zxx Standard Probes
CONTENTS
Definitions.............................................................................................................................................................................................. 3

Version 20.00, February 2020
18 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®RT-Zxx Standard Probes
Ordering information
Designation Type Order No.
Standard probes
300 MHz passive voltage probe, 1:1/10:1, 10 MΩ, 12 pF, 400 V (RMS)
Incl. adjustment tool; coding clips (set) 2 × 4 colors; signal pin (2); sprung hook 5 mm;
ground spring; ground lead 14 cm; insulating cap; protective cap; operating manual
R&S®RT-ZP03 3622.2817.02
500 MHz passive voltage probe, 10:1, 10 MΩ, 10 pF, 300 V (RMS)
Incl. adjustment tool; coding clips (set) 2 × 4 colors; signal pin (2); sprung hook 5 mm;
ground spring; ground lead 14 cm; insulating cap; protective cap; BNC adapter; operating
manual
R&S®RT-ZP05S 1333.2401.02
500 MHz passive voltage probe, 10:1, 10 MΩ, 10 pF, 300 V (RMS)
double pack of R&S®RT-ZP05S
R&S®RT-ZP05 1409.8010.02
500 MHz passive voltage probe, 10:1, 10 MΩ, 9.5 pF, 400 V (RMS)
Incl. adjustment tool; coding rings (set) 3 × 4 colors; ground lead 15 cm; ground spring 2.5;
solid tip CuBe 0.5 mm; sprung hook 2.5; spring tip gold-plated 0.5 mm; operating manual
R&S®RT-ZP10 1409.7550.00
500 MHz passive voltage probe, 10:1, 10 MΩ, 9.5 pF, 400 V (RMS)
See R&S®RT-ZP10 for equipment included
R&S®RTM-ZP10 1409.7708.02
38 MHz passive voltage probe, 1:1, 1 MΩ, 39 pF, 55 V (RMS)
Incl. BNC adapter 2.5; coding rings (set) 3 × 4 colors; ground blade 2.5; copper pad,
self- adhesive (2 cm × 2 cm) (0.79 in × 0.79 in) (2); ground lead 15 cm; ground spring 2.5;
IC-cap 2.5 0.5 mm pitch green; IC-cap 2.5 0.65 mm pitch blue; IC-cap 2.5 0.8 mm pitch
grey; IC-cap 2.5 1.0 mm pitch brown; IC-cap 2.5 01.27 mm pitch black; insulating cap 2.5;
protection cap; solid tip CuBe 0.5 mm (2); sprung hook 2.5; spring tip gold-plated 0.5 mm
(2); operating manual
R&S®RT-ZP1X 1333.1370.02
350 MHz logic probe, 8 channels, 100 kΩ, 4 pF
Incl. tip cable (8); mini clip (8); lead, 6 cm (8); lead, 10 cm (2); number stickers; operating
manual
R&S®RT-ZL03 1333.0715.02
  Version 20.00, February 2020
 Rohde & Schwarz R&S®RT-Zxx Standard Probes 19
Designation Type Order No.
400 MHz logic probe, 8 channels, 100 kΩ, 4 pF
Incl. tip cable (8); mini clip (8); lead, 6 cm (8); lead, 10 cm (2); number stickers;
documentation card
R&S®RT-ZL04 1333.0721.02
Accessories and sets
Accessory kit for R&S®RT-ZP10, R&S®RTM-ZP10 passive voltage probes
Contains: adjustment tool; BNC adapter 2.5; coding rings (set) 3 × 4 colors; dual adapter
2.5 mm to 0.8 mm sockets; ground blade 2.5; copper pad, self-adhesive (2 cm × 2 cm)
(0.79 in × 0.79 in) (2); ground lead 15 cm; ground spring 2.5 (5); IC-cap 2.5 0.5 mm pitch
green; IC-cap 2.5 0.65 mm pitch blue; IC-cap 2.5 0.8 mm pitch grey; IC-cap 2.5 1.0 mm
pitch brown; IC-cap 2.5 01.27 mm pitch black; insulating cap 2.5; solid tip CuBe 0.5 mm (5);
sprung hook 2.5; spring tip gold-plated 0.5 mm (5)
R&S®RT-ZA1 1409.7566.02
Mini clips, contains: mini clip (10) R&S®RT-ZA4 1416.0428.02
Micro clips, contains: micro clip (4) R&S®RT-ZA5 1416.0434.02
Lead set, contains: lead 6 cm (2.4 in) (5); lead 15 cm (5.9 in) (5) R&S®RT-ZA6 1416.0440.02
Adapter BNC to 4 mm dual banana R&S®RT-ZA11 1333.0796.02